GAAP Net Income (Loss)  $ (14)  $ 2  $ 15  $ 12  $ 16  $ (3)  $ 6  $ 5  $ 18

Notes: (1) Includes Inventory Impairment and Hedges of $33 in 2009E.
 (2) Represents loss from operations related to the Growing Products business from October 1, 2008 through January 31, 2009E.

(3) Represent remaining shutdown costs, such as inventory, PP&E and intangible asset impairments, related to Growing Products.

Borrowing Base Availability

  Fiscal Year 2009
(US$ millions)  Jan   Feb   Mar   Apr   May   Jun   Jul   Aug   Sept

Gross Availability  $ 195  $ 208  $ 209  $ 220  $ 239  $ 232  $ 219  $ 209  $ 205
Less: Suppressed Availability   0   0   0   0   (14)   (7)   0   0   0
Borrowing Base Availability  $ 195  $ 208  $ 209  $ 220  $ 225  $ 225  $ 219  $ 209  $ 205
Less: Availability Block   (25)   (25)   (25)   (25)   (25)   (25)   (25)   (25)   (25)
Less: Reserves   (7)   (7)   (7)   (7)   (7)   (7)   (7)   (7)   (7)
Less: Letters of Credit   (5)   (5)   (5)   (5)   (5)   (5)   (5)   (5)   (5)
Maximum Revolver Draw Allowed  $ 158  $ 171  $ 172  $ 184  $ 189  $ 189  $ 182  $ 173  $ 168

Project Capital Structure at Exit (06/30/2009)

  Projected   Pro Forma
(US$ millions)  6/30/09   Adjustments   6/30/09
ABL Facility  $ 222.2  $ 0.0  $ 222.2
First Lien Term Loan   1,335.2   0.0   1,335.2
Capital Leases   27.8   0.0   27.8
Total Secured Debt  $ 1,585.3   $ 1,585.3
Subordinated Debt   1,049.9  $ (831.8)   218.1
Total Debt  $ 2,635.2   $ 1,803.3

Shareholder's Equity  $ (1,035.1)  $ 831.8  $ (203.3)

Exhibit 99.3

SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC. DOES NOT, AS A MATTER OF COURSE, PUBLISH ITS BUSINESS PLANS, BUDGETS OR STRATEGIES OR
MAKE EXTERNAL PROJECTIONS OR FORECASTS OF ITS CASH FLOW.  ACCORDINGLY, SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC. DOES NOT
ANTICIPATE THAT IT WILL, AND DISCLAIMS ANY OBLIGATION TO, FURNISH UPDATED CASH FLOWS OR INCLUDE SUCH
INFORMATION IN DOCUMENTS REQUIRED TO BE FILED WITH THE UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION OR OTHERWISE MAKE SUCH INFORMATION PUBLICLY AVAILABLE.

SPECTRUM BRANDS - 13-WEEK DIP BUDGET

Summary (USD Millions)

  Estimate   Budget   Budget   Budget   Budget   Budget   Budget   Budget   Budget   Budget   Budget   Budget   Budget